11-05-2003 Form **PTO-15**9 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102592659 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Emuse Media Limited **Emuse Corporation Limited** Internal Address: 80 Park Avenue, Sandymount Dublin 4, Ireland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: _____ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other___ City:_____State:___Zip:____ 07/18/2000 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/889,966 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name:____Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Douglas S. Rupert, Reg. No. 44,434

Name of Person Signing

PILKY

10/30/03

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/04/20**d**3 ECOOPER 00000039 09899966

01 FC:802

9. Signature.

40.

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 014648 FRAME: 0555 Number **298356**

Certificate of Incorporation

on change of name

I hereby certify that

EMUSE CORPORATION LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

EMUSE MEDIA LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Tuesday, the 18th day of July, 2000

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 014648 FRAME: 0556 Number 298356

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE

Certificate of Incorporation

I hereby certify that

EMUSE CORPORATION LIMITED

is this day incorporated under the Companies Acts 1963 to 1990 and that the company is limited.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Friday, the 11th day of December, 1998

for Registrar of Companies

Certificate handed to/posted to ...

Company Formations International Limited Castle River House, 14/15, Parliament Street, Dublin 2

Signed:

*Delete as appropriate

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

Date: 14/1-2/98

PATENT REEL: 014648 FRAME: 0557